

100695278

Docket No. G121-035 US

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY

To the Assistant Commissioner for Patents:

Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.

- Name of conveying party(ies): Akira SORIMACHI
- 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):

KATOH ELECTRICAL MACHINERY CO., LTD. 826-10, Tokaichibacho, Midori-ku, Yokohama, Kanagawa, Japan

3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment

Execution Date: 21 January 1998

4. Application and/or Patent number(s):

This document is being filed together with a new application which was executed on Patent Application Number(s): Patent Number(s): 09/009,452

Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:

> Peter C. Michalos NOTARO & MICHALOS P.C. 350 Fifth Avenue, Suite 6902 New York, New York 10118-6985

- 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
- Total fee (37 CFR 3.41/\$40 ea) \$40.00 is enclosed.

02 FC:581

- 04/24/1998 GDUCKETT 00000043 09009452 The Commissioner is authorized to charge any underpayment or credit any overpayment to deposit account number: 14-1431
 - To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing 9. information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

Peter C. Michalos

Signature

TOTAL NUMBER OF PAGES INCLUDING COVER SHEET, ATTACHMENTS AND DOCUMENT:

> PATENT REEL: 9121 FRAME: 0240

	Docket No.	G121-035 US
As	SSIGNMENT	•
In consideration of the s good and valuable consideration, undersigned	um of One Dollar (\$1.00) the receipt of which is	in hand paid, and other hereby acknowledged, the
	ACHI	
hereby sell, assign and transfe	e to	
Katoh Electrical Machine	v Co. Ltd.	
(hereinafter called the Assigne any and all inventions and disco United States patent entitled	e) the entire right, tit veries which are disclos	le and interest in and to ed in the application for
COMPOUND TORQUE HINGE		
which application was: (a) exe		
(b) fil	ed on the 20 day of	January 1998, and
, a	iven Serial No. 0	9/009,45 1
including any and all United Sta and any and all extensions, continuations thereof and any thereon.	tes Letters Patent which Givisions, reissues, s and all United States	n may be granted therefor ubstitutes, renewals or Letters Patents granted
It is hereby authorized ar Trademarks issue any and all sai		
Further, it is agreed the will execute without charge all reissue patent applications, and do everything possible for aid protection.	divisional, continuing, execute all rightful ot ing in securing and ma	substitute, renewal, and her papers, and generally lintaining proper patent
Signed at	, this21	day of January 19 98
Inventor(s): Africa Sprimach		
Akira Sorimachi		
RECORD AND RETURN TO:	NOTARO & MICHALOS Empire State Build 350 Fifth Avenue New York, New York	ing, Suite 6902
P16D.A55		